Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
Cylinder rental for OHS ind arts 0 9958388986 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $30.16
1/7/2019
cylinder rental for OHS ind arts 0 9958499763 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $202.92
1/7/2019
Check #: 40309
PO/InvoiceTotal: $233.08
Vendor Total: $233.08
Alarm Detection Systems 00421
Check Group:
OHS security entrance 0 63302-1020 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $111.00
1/7/2019
DLR security entrance 0 63302-1020 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $111.00
1/7/2019
OES security entrance 0 63302-1020 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $111.00
1/7/2019
BHC security entrance 0 63302-1020 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $111.00
1/7/2019
Check #: 40310
PO/InvoiceTotal: $444.00
Vendor Total: $444.00
All Flags Inc 00224
Check Group:
outdoor flag 0 868789 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $36.65
1/7/2019
Check #: 40311
PO/InvoiceTotal: $36.65
Vendor Total: $36.65
Aramark Rockford 00009
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
maintenance uniforms 0 1591663061 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $21.59
1/7/2019
transportation uniforms 0 1591663061 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
1/7/2019
maintenance uniforms 0 1591671234 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $21.59
1/7/2019
transportation uniforms 0 1591671234 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
1/7/2019
maintenance uniforms 0 1591679356 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $28.69
1/7/2019
transportation uniforms 0 1591679356 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
1/7/2019
maintenance uniforms 0 1591687619 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
1/7/2019
transportation uniforms 0 1591687619 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
1/7/2019
Check #: 40312
PO/InvoiceTotal: $153.01
Vendor Total: $153.01
AUSTIN MECHANICAL SALES, 00352
Check Group:
capacitor assembly kit 0 18-16733 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $162.91
1/7/2019
Check #: 40313
PO/InvoiceTotal: $162.91
Vendor Total: $162.91
Barbeck Communications
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
emergency radio for district office 10 16699 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $650.00
12/17/2018
batteries for athetics radio 10 16755 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $105.00
1/7/2019
ceramic filter for athletics radio 10 250590 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $98.80
1/7/2019
ceramic filter for athletics radio 10 250593 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $98.80
1/7/2019
repair to athletics radio 10 250594 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $45.00
1/7/2019
ceramic filter for athletics radio 10 250595 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $98.80
1/7/2019
ceramic filter for athletics radio 10 250598 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $98.80
1/7/2019
realigned tranmit reference for ahtletics radio 10 250599 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $98.80
1/7/2019
realigned transmit reference for ahtletics radio 10 250600 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $45.00
1/7/2019
check and test battery for ahtletics radio 10 250601 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $45.00
1/7/2019
realigned reference oscillator 10 250603 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $45.00
1/7/2019
antenna for emergency radios 10 444299 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $6,556.80
1/3/2019
Check #: 40314
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,985.80
Vendor Total: $7,985.80
Channing Bete Company, Inc
Check Group:
Friends & Family CPR Student Manual 150 190166 53611314 10.5.1113.410.18.05 $272.13
12/17/2018
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 40315
PO/InvoiceTotal: $272.13
Vendor Total: $272.13
Cintas 00265
Check Group:
19m139493 19M-08189-0119  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $90.85
1/8/2019
19m143895 19M-08189-0119  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $90.85
1/8/2019
19m140770 19M-08189-0119  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $90.85
1/8/2019
19m142330 19M-08189-0119  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $90.85
1/8/2019
19m143894 19M-08189-0119  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $31.25
1/8/2019
19m142329 19M-08189-0119  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $31.25
1/8/2019
19m139494 19M-08189-0119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $31.25
1/8/2019
19m140769 19M-08189-0119  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $31.25
1/8/2019
19m139496 19M-08191-0119  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $25.07
1/8/2019
19m141067 19M-08191-0119  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $25.07
1/8/2019
19m142627 19M-08191-0119  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $25.07
1/8/2019
19m144180 19M-08191-0119  10.5.2560.310.00.01 $25.07
1/8/2019
Check #: 40316
Printed:  01/09/2019 10:21:07 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.3.12 Page: 4
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $588.68
Vendor Total: $588.68
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
jefferson 0 12272018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $178.97
12/27/2018
Jefferson 0 12272018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $281.39
12/27/2018
Etnyre 0 12272018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $122.07
12/27/2018
Etnyre 0 12272018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $122.07
12/27/2018
OES new addition 0 12272018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $245.87
12/27/2018
OHS new bldg 0 12272018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $156.21
12/27/2018
OHS new bldg 0 12272018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $136.56
12/27/2018
OHS sprinkler 0 12272018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $42.41
12/27/2018
blackhawk center 0 12272018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $235.87
12/27/2018
Blackhawk center 0 12272018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $554.51
12/27/2018
Check #: 40317
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,075.93
Vendor Total: $2,075.93
Coca-Cola Refreshments 00026
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
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Description Vendor # Invoice Date
OHS vending supplies 0 10500201576 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,377.74
1/4/2019
Check #: 40318
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,377.74
Vendor Total: $1,377.74
Comcast 00029
Check Group:
internet service for district 0 87711031201098 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $496.84
99-119
1/3/2019
Check #: 40319
PO/InvoiceTotal: $496.84
Vendor Total: $496.84
Comcast Business 00230
Check Group:
monthly service for district 0 74681493 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $385.38
1/8/2019
Check #: 40320
PO/InvoiceTotal: $385.38
Vendor Total: $385.38
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
monthly service for DLR 0 1444796008-0119 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $902.74
1/7/2019
monthly service for OES 0 2707380016-0119 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $29.64
12/13/2018
Check #: 40321
PO/InvoiceTotal: $932.38
Vendor Total: $932.38
Conserv FS 00032
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
ice age 50# 10 45017161 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $379.50
1/7/2019

Check #: 40322

PO/InvoiceTotal: $379.50
Vendor Total: $379.50
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
water for DLR bus garage 10 112300-0119 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $15.50
1/4/2019
water for oregon bus garage 10 130039-0119 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $46.50
1/4/2019
Check #: 40323
PO/InvoiceTotal: $62.00
Vendor Total: $62.00
DEMCO 00411
Check Group:

Removable Date due slips 4 col full back 5" H x 3" w 5 190164 6511181 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $114.15
12/17/2018

Scotch 471 Transparent vinyl hinge tape 5 190164 6511181 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $152.07
12/17/2018

Scotch 898 filament tape 3/4" x 60 yards 3" core 3 190164 6511181 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $49.67
12/17/2018

scotch 845 Book Tape 2" x 15 yards 4 190164 6511181 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $26.21
12/17/2018

scotch 845 book tape 1-1/2" x 15 yards 16 190164 6511181 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $78.59
12/17/2018

kapco polyester label protector 1-1/2" x 2" 2 190164 6511181 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $58.54
12/17/2018
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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kapco polyester label protector 2" x 3" 190164 6511181 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $76.08
12/17/2018
kapco easy cover Il book cover 15 mil 8-1/2" H x 5-3/4: W 190164 6511181 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $127.10
12/17/2018
kapco easy cover Il book cover 15 mil 7-1/2" x 5" 190164 6511181 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $104.77
12/17/2018
subject classification labels christmas 190164 6511181 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $7.87
12/17/2018
Check #: 40324
PO/InvoiceTotal: $795.05
Vendor Total: $795.05
Direct Energy Business
Check Group:
monthly service for BHC 0 HS8987227 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $974.45
12/13/2018
monthly service for BHC 0 HS91031598 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $953.51
1/8/2019
Check #: 40325
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,927.96
Vendor Total: $1,927.96
Dixon Ace Hardware 00039
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 37790-0119 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $7.16
1/7/2019
Check #: 40326
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7.16
Vendor Total: $7.16
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
repair walk in freezer 10 51867 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $869.98
1/7/2019

Check #: 40327

PO/InvoiceTotal: $869.98
Vendor Total: $869.98
Food Equipment Liquidators 00339
Check Group:
Repair OHS convection oven 10 00026501 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $450.46
12/17/2018
Check #: 40328
PO/InvoiceTotal: $450.46
Vendor Total: $450.46
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
district bus radio 10 6103z209-s-1835 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $40.01
4
12/27/2018
Check #: 40329
PO/InvoiceTotal: $40.01
Vendor Total: $40.01
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
OES bus radio service 10 73241950731705- 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $48.74
0119
12/19/2018
bus radio for OHS 10 73261030911065- 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $135.54
0119
1/3/2019
Check #: 40330
PO/InvoiceTotal: $184.28
Vendor Total: $184.28
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
12308312 275630001-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($100.56)
1/7/2019
190558528 275630001-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $42.21
1/7/2019
190558754 275630001-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,077.03
1/7/2019
190619330 275630001-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,578.10
1/7/2019
190726270 275630001-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $992.20
1/7/2019
682569 275630001-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($515.25)
1/7/2019
190792481 275630001-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,174.02
1/7/2019
190901067 275630001-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $518.52
1/7/2019
684121 275630001-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($103.05)
1/7/2019
190558759 275630003-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,168.39
1/7/2019
190726286 275630003-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,032.21
1/7/2019
682854 275630003-0119  10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($171.70)
1/7/2019
683773 275630003-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($34.34)
1/7/2019
190901057 275630003-0119  10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,303.78
1/7/2019
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
190558762 275630004-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,246.45
1/7/2019
190619336 275630004-0119  10.5.2560.410.00.01 $922.42
1/7/2019
190726289 275630004-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,653.45
1/7/2019
677924 275630004-0119  10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($477.63)
1/7/2019
683964 275630004-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($95.53)
1/7/2019
190792482 275630004-0119  10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,133.21
1/7/2019
190901058 275630004-0119  10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,308.79
1/7/2019
190963658 275630004-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $514.66
1/7/2019
Check #: 40331
POl/InvoiceTotal: $15,167.38
Vendor Total: $15,167.38
Health Care Service Corp. 00226
Check Group:
COBRA notification for term employees 01082019HCSC  10.5.2310.310.00.01 $32.50
1/8/2019
Check #: 40332
PO/InvoiceTotal: $32.50
Vendor Total: $32.50
Holiday Wholesale 00437
Check Group:
8841189 371218-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $308.54
1/4/2019
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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8848417 10 371218-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $177.97
1/4/2019
8856461 10 371218-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $287.21
1/4/2019
Check #: 40333
POl/InvoiceTotal: $773.72
Vendor Total: $773.72
Ideal Environmental Engineering
Check Group:
bleacher inspection 10 54922 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,210.00
1/7/2019
Check #: 40334
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,210.00
Vendor Total: $1,210.00
Ideal Metal Fab Inc
Check Group:
BHC entrance doors for ET 10 44948 20.5.2540.311.00.01 $41.19
1/7/2019
Check #: 40335
PO/InvoiceTotal: $41.19
Vendor Total: $41.19
IL fiber Resource Group 00247
Check Group:
quaterly ifibre for DLR 10 1901103 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $2,100.00
1/4/2019
quarterly ifibre for OHS 10 1901103 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $2,100.00
1/4/2019
Check #: 40336
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,200.00
Vendor Total: $4,200.00
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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IL Office of the State Fire Marshall 00074
Check Group:
certificate for DLR chairlift 0 5125097627 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $75.00
1/7/2019
certificat for DLR Melben airtank 0 9606160 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $70.00
1/7/2019
certificate for BHC storage tank 0 9606234 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $70.00
1/7/2019
Check #: 40337
PO/InvoiceTotal: $215.00
Vendor Total: $215.00
IL Vitual Schools 00461
Check Group:
online course for OHS students 0 25617-25654 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $450.00
12/13/2018
online course for OHS 0 25675 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $225.00
12/13/2018
online coursework for OHS students 0 25681-25682 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $450.00
12/14/2018
online coursework for OHS students 0 32737/25738/257 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $675.00
12/18/2018
OHS online coursework 0 25791 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $225.00
12/20/2018
OHS online coursework 0 25812 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $225.00
12/20/2018
OHS online coursework 0 25855 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $225.00
12/21/2018
OHS online coursework 0 25855/25865 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $450.00
12/27/2018
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online coursework OHS students 0 26329/26330 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $450.00
1/3/2019
online coursework OHS students 0 265510-42-48-55-5 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $1,435.00
1/3/2019
online coursework OHS student 0 26391 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $225.00
1/4/2019
online coursework for OHS students 0 322-771/774-775/ 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $1,575.00
12/19/2018
Check #: 40338
POl/InvoiceTotal: $6,610.00
Vendor Total: $6,610.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
supplies 0 01072019IMP 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $231.73
1/7/2019
Currier workshoes 0 01072019IMP 20.5.2540.410.03.01 $39.94
1/7/2019
mileage 0 01072019IMP 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $426.88
1/7/2019
fish tank heater 0 01072019IMP 10.5.1400.410.05.05 $193.74
1/7/2019
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 01072019IMP 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $895.57
1/7/2019
in district mileage 0 01072019IMP 10.5.2310.332.00.01 $600.00
1/7/2019
CLD renewals 0 01072019IMP 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $119.00
1/7/2019
Check #: 40339
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,506.86
Printed:  01/09/2019 10:21:07 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.3.12 Page: 14



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $2,506.86
Joseph Bauer
Check Group:
snow removal 11/26/18 0 112618 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $63.00
1/7/2019
Check #: 40340
PO/InvoiceTotal: $63.00
Vendor Total: $63.00
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
pivot linkage 0 7138095p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $9.48
1/8/2019
valve assembly 0 7138341p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $774.55
1/8/2019
mirror 0 7138377p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $257.54
1/8/2019
tran shift cable 0 7138377p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $71.56
1/8/2019
pivot linkage 0 7138377p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $9.48
1/8/2019
Check #: 40341
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,122.61
Vendor Total: $1,122.61
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
Check Group:
Alop Flex program 0 12192018FLEX 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $1,250.00
12/27/2018
Alop Options program 0 121920180ptions  10.5.2120.310.00.01 $1,250.00
12/27/2018
Check #: 40342
Printed:  01/09/2019 10:21:07 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.3.12 Page: 15



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,500.00
Vendor Total: $2,500.00
Letterman Activity Account 00101
Check Group:
OFFICIALS 12282018LET 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $1,215.00
1/4/2019
ENTRY FEES 12282018LET 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $735.00
1/4/2019
Check #: 40343
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,950.00
Vendor Total: $1,950.00
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
monthly expense 01072019TM 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
1/7/2019
Check #: 40344
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
copier lease INV5691110 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $343.80
1/8/2019
software solutions support INV5755314 10.5.2630.410.02.01 $1,577.00
1/8/2019
monthly services INV5869532 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $343.80
12/21/2018
Check #: 40345
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,264.60
Vendor Total: $2,264.60
Mastercard Corporate 00107
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Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
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Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 0365-0119 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $103.00
1/8/2019
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365-0119 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $190.00
1/8/2019
constant contact 0 0365-0119 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
1/8/2019
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3438-0119 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $595.00
1/8/2019
credit for sales tax 0 3438-0119 20.5.2540.411.00.01 ($9.69)
1/8/2019
Meal Cards 0 3461-0119 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $59.13
1/8/2019
AG GRANT SUPPLIES 0 5978-0119 10.5.1400.410.05.05 $101.46
1/8/2019
Professional Dev 0 5978-0119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $820.00
1/8/2019
SUPPLIES 0 5978-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $96.18
1/8/2019
Quickbooks 0 5978-0119 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $1,704.75
1/8/2019
INSTRUCTION LICENSES 0 5978-0119 10.5.2630.310.03.01 $448.50
1/8/2019
Equipment for video class 0 5978-0119 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $999.98
1/8/2019
SUPPLIES 0 6153-0119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $132.56
1/8/2019
Ebens kindle subscription 0 6153-0119 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
1/8/2019
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 6153-0119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $506.00
1/8/2019
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
FOUNDATIONS SUPPLIES 0 6153-0119 10.5.1125.410.00.13 ($168.19)
1/8/2019
Check #: 40346
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,606.17
Vendor Total: $5,606.17
Mechanical Inc 00109
Check Group:
compressor replacement 0 FRE108700 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $2,221.95
1/7/2019
compressor repair at OES 0 FRE108793 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $465.00
1/7/2019
Check #: 40347
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,686.95
Vendor Total: $2,686.95
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 18705 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $157.17
1/7/2019
Check #: 40348
PO/InvoiceTotal: $157.17
Vendor Total: $157.17
MO-ST Plumbing and Mechanical
Check Group:
Exhaust fan repair for BHC 0 20294 20.5.2540.311.00.01 $1,207.50
1/7/2019
Check #: 40349
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,207.50
Vendor Total: $1,207.50
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
Printed:  01/09/2019 10:21:07 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.3.12 Page: 18



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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OHS garbage service 0 10377096 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,016.50
1/7/2019
OES garbage service 0 10377096 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $922.77
1/7/2019
Check #: 40350
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,939.27
Vendor Total: $1,939.27
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
milk purchase for week ending 12/15/18 0 9132j1-12152018 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,112.53
12/21/2018
milk purchase for week ending 12/22/18 0 9132j1-122218 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $990.99
1/3/2019
milk purchase for week ending 12/1/18 0 p132j1-120118 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $959.22
12/13/2018
milk purchase week ending 12/8/18 0 p132j1-120818 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $983.20
12/17/2018
Check #: 40351
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,045.94
Vendor Total: $4,045.94
Music Equipment Rental 00361
Check Group:
wifi equipment upgrade 0 1430 20.5.2540.311.00.01 $1,115.00
1/7/2019
Check #: 40352
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,115.00
Vendor Total: $1,115.00
NAEIR 00121
Check Group:
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OES grab bag for fall order 0 H874851 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $13.34
12/13/2018
DLR grab bag for fall order 0 H874851 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $13.33
12/13/2018
OHS grab bag for fall order 0 H874851 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $13.33
12/13/2018
handling charges 0 H878472 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $49.67
1/3/2019
handling charges 0 H878472 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $49.66
1/3/2019
handling charges 0 H878472 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $49.67
1/3/2019
Check #: 40353
PO/InvoiceTotal: $189.00
Vendor Total: $189.00
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 12421-0119 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $41.44
1/8/2019
SUPPLIES 0 12421-0119 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $34.85
1/8/2019
Check #: 40354
PO/InvoiceTotal: $76.29
Vendor Total: $76.29
Neher Electric Supply 00126
Check Group:
eco octron flourecent lights 0 355682-00 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $279.00
1/7/2019
flourecent lamps 0 359136-00 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $120.00
1/7/2019
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Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 40355
PO/InvoiceTotal: $399.00
Vendor Total: $399.00
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
monthly service for OHS 30989220006-121 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $212.35
8
12/13/2018
monthly service for OHS 50099220001-011 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $666.17
9
1/7/2019
monthly service for DLR 54929220009-121 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $204.56
8
12/13/2018
monthly service for BHC 68871363146-011 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $311.33
9
1/7/2019
monthly service for BHC 68871363146-121 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $315.57
8
12/13/2018
Check #: 40356
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,709.98
Vendor Total: $1,709.98
Nordic Energy Services 00429
Check Group:
monthly service for DLR 0003218303 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $1,701.73
1/7/2019
Check #: 40357
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,701.73
Vendor Total: $1,701.73
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276

Check Group:
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
DLR monthly garbage service 0 18834216 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $310.30
1/3/2019
Check #: 40358
PO/InvoiceTotal: $310.30
Vendor Total: $310.30
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 01082019NIHP 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $6,670.36
1/8/2019
Check #: 40359
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,670.36
Vendor Total: $6,670.36
Northern IL Waterworks 00131
Check Group:
monthly water service for district office 0 34181-0119 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $25.00
1/4/2019
Check #: 40360
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.00
Vendor Total: $25.00
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 010820180CEC  10.5.4120.310.00.01 $51,024.60
1/8/2019
SPECIAL ED FACILITY 0 010820180CEC  10.5.4120.310.01.01 $515.40
1/8/2019
ROOM AND BOARD REIMBURSE 0 121420180CEC 10.5.4120.310.03.01 $10,142.10
12/17/2018
Check #: 40361
PO/InvoiceTotal: $61,682.10
Vendor Total: $61,682.10
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Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Ogle County GIS Partnership 00136
Check Group:
annual membership 10 2019-9 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $150.00
12/17/2018
Check #: 40362
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
OFFICIALS 10 01082019HAWK  10.5.1500.310.01.01 $1,155.00
1/8/2019
ENTRY FEES 10 01082019HAWK  10.5.1500.640.00.01 $450.00
1/8/2019
Credit 10 01082019HAWK  10.5.1500.640.00.01 ($1.31)
1/8/2019
Check #: 40363
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,603.69
Vendor Total: $1,603.69
Orbit Software Inc 00447
Check Group:
County Map Data 1 190169 2018324 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $500.00
12/21/2018
Check #: 40364
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00
Oregon Chamber of Commerce 00144
Check Group:
District annual membership 10 1757 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $150.00
12/13/2018
Check #: 40365
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Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Oregon Elementary 00148
Check Group:
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 010820190ES 10.5.1110.310.01.03 $6.00
1/8/2019
Check #: 40366
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6.00
Vendor Total: $6.00
Oregon High School
Check Group:
reimburse for student handbooks 010920190HS 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $1,827.00
1/9/2019
Check #: 40367
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,827.00
Vendor Total: $1,827.00
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 7325300- 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $12.07
1/4/2019
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 7325300- 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $7.30
1/4/2019
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 7325300- 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $2.39
1/4/2019
SUPPLIES 7325300-0119 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $12.92
1/7/2019
FIELDHOUSE MAINT 7325300-0119 20.5.2540.311.00.01 $200.59
1/7/2019
MAINT. SUPPLIES 7325300-0119 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $82.23
1/7/2019
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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SUPPLIES 0 7326241-0119 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $157.44
1/4/2019
return safety cones 0 7326241-0119 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($21.00)
1/4/2019
Check #: 40368
PO/InvoiceTotal: $453.94
Vendor Total: $453.94
Oregon Super Valu 00154
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 400000000121-01 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $14.32
19
1/4/2019
Check #: 40369
PO/InvoiceTotal: $14.32
Vendor Total: $14.32
Paxton Patterson 00414
Check Group:
v block and clamp set 0 366263 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $140.00
12/27/2018
Check #: 40370
PO/InvoiceTotal: $140.00
Vendor Total: $140.00
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
monthly pest control services 0 97831 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $200.00
1/7/2019
Check #: 40371
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Physicians Immediate Care 00233
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Check Group:
MEDICAL EXAMS 0 1460072-0119 40.5.2550.392.00.01 $820.00
1/3/2019
Check #: 40372
PO/InvoiceTotal: $820.00
Vendor Total: $820.00
Pitney Bowes 00156
Check Group:
postage meter lease 0 3102823852 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $183.00
1/8/2019
OES postage meter lease 0 3102824744 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $180.00
1/8/2019
Check #: 40373
PO/InvoiceTotal: $363.00
Vendor Total: $363.00
Preventative Maintenance Systems 00261
Check Group:
bus inspection #18 0 503185 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
1/8/2019
bus inspection 15 0 503189 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
1/8/2019
bus inspection #3 0 503212 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
1/8/2019
2012 chevy van inspection 0 503217 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $33.00
1/8/2019
bus inspection #19 0 503231 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
1/8/2019
bus inspection #12 0 503242 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
1/8/2019
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bus inspection 7 0 503276 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
1/8/2019
bus inspection #9 0 503289 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
1/8/2019
Check #: 40374
PO/InvoiceTotal: $355.00
Vendor Total: $355.00
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
ground coffe 0 3491374 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $32.98
12/19/2018
splenda 0 3491374 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $18.99
12/19/2018
ziploc bags 0 3491374 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $3.49
12/19/2018
creamer 0 3494829 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $6.99
12/19/2018
copy paper 0 3642335 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $55.99
12/27/2018
#9 with window envelopes 0 3677702 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $213.54
12/27/2018
Check #: 40375
PO/InvoiceTotal: $331.98
Vendor Total: $331.98
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
DLR monthly water service 0 INV178031 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $237.52
12/17/2018
Check #: 40376
PO/InvoiceTotal: $237.52
Printed:  01/09/2019 10:21:07 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.3.12 Page: 27



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1049 01/09/2019
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $237.52
Resources for Educators 00442
Check Group:
annual renewal 10 2614003-R1 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $239.00
MY-EE
12/19/2018
Check #: 40377
PO/InvoiceTotal: $239.00
Vendor Total: $239.00
Security Lock Shop 00189
Check Group:
hs tech department keys 10 556011 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $5.00
1/7/2019
Check #: 40378
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5.00
Vendor Total: $5.00
Sphero, Inc
Check Group:
Sphero mini 30 pack 1 190167 31925 10.5.2630.310.03.01 $1,399.99
1/7/2019
Check #: 40379
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,399.99
Vendor Total: $1,399.99
Sterling Community Unit District #5
Check Group:
TUITION 10 10339 10.5.1400.820.00.05 $16,701.25
1/7/2019
Check #: 40380
PO/InvoiceTotal: $16,701.25
Vendor Total: $16,701.25
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SupplyWorks 00319
Check Group:
waste basket 0 467055497 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $50.80
1/8/2019
renown soap 0 467284873 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $1,365.00
1/8/2019
ice melt 0 467284873 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $88.41
1/8/2019
quick connect handle 0 467284873 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $29.34
1/8/2019
wet mop pad 0 467284873 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $159.60
1/8/2019
black bearing 0 467284873 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $23.55
1/8/2019
bowl cleaner 0 467284873 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $49.92
1/8/2019
waste basket 0 468124069 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $76.20
1/8/2019
laundry powder 0 468448543 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $85.89
1/8/2019
rectifier 0 468448550 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $12.25
1/8/2019
Ig vinyl gloves 0 468661228 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $39.90
1/8/2019
med vinyl gloves 0 468661228 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $19.95
1/8/2019
glass cleaner 0 468661228 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $33.24
1/8/2019
floor cleaner 0 468661228 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $10.74
1/8/2019
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microbfiber mop handle 10 468661228 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $18.52
1/8/2019
distilled water 10 468661236 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $26.90
1/8/2019
wet floor caution sign 10 469124051 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $39.50
1/8/2019
Check #: 40381
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,129.71
Vendor Total: $2,129.71
Sysco Baraboo LLC
Check Group:
supplies for OHS cafeteria 10 268854-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $498.31
1/4/2019
OES supplies for cafeteria 10 537993-0119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $154.24
1/4/2019
Check #: 40382
PO/InvoiceTotal: $652.55
Vendor Total: $652.55
Tech. Mngmnt. Revolving Fund 00203
Check Group:
monthly low profile internet service 10 T1913301 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $50.40
1/3/2019
Check #: 40383
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.40
Vendor Total: $50.40
Trinity3 LLC 00210
Check Group:
Lenovo 500e and Management 30 190148 PS1016669 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $11,970.00
1/3/2019
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SUPPLIES 1 190148 PSI1018362 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $699.00
1/3/2019
Check #: 40384
PO/InvoiceTotal: $12,669.00
Vendor Total: $12,669.00
Vanguard Energy Services
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 10 G406419121918 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $1,426.87
12/27/2018
monthly service for BHC 10 G406420010219  20.5.2540.465.00.01 $2,857.48
1/8/2019
monthly service for DLR 10 G406420113018  20.5.2540.465.00.01 $1,811.42
1/7/2019
Check #: 40385
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,095.77
Vendor Total: $6,095.77
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
monthly cell phone service 10 9820311346 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $937.61
12/21/2018
Check #: 40386
PO/InvoiceTotal: $937.61
Vendor Total: $937.61
Grand Total: $196,405.61
End of Report
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